PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1099

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 12" day of
November, 2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of
Record Services (“Agreement’) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois {“Commission’}) and STUDIO GANG
ARCHITECTS, LTD., {(“Architect’) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8t day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Ford Calumet

Environmental Center and;

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2. Schedule A - Scope of Services is revised to delete the following Sections:

1) Delete Section VI. Construction Phase Services

2) Delete Section V|. Bidding Phase Services

3) Delete Section VIi. Project Closeout Services

3. Schedule A - Scope of Services

Section IX~ Additional Services is revised to add the following:

Page 1 of 3
Y:\Ford Calumet 2008\FCEC Studie Gang PS1099 Amend 1 11-19-08.doc DLB 11-19-08




E. The Architect will provide the following additional design and engineering services in order to
complete and accurately price the required comprehensive Construction Documents as required
by the Department of Environment:

- Geotechnical Engineering

- Geothermal Engineering

- Project Identity, Logo, and Text Creation
- Bird Strike and Bird Protection

- Digital Modeling

- Estimating

- Acoustical Design

4. ScheduleD  Compensation of the Architect
Section D.1 Architect's Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $256,729.00 for the additional services outlined in ltem 3
of this Amendment 1.

A credit of ($382,741.20) is deducted from the Fixed Fee of this Agreement for the Services
deleted in item 3 of this Amendment 1

The Fixed Fee is decreased to a total of $1,149,791.80.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shalf have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3
V:\Ford Calumet 200 8\FCEC Studio Gang P$1099 Amend | 11-19-08.doc DLB 11-19-08




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

ATTEST:

BY:Z;Q«LJ()QWJL#\W Date: lé\l\l ‘0&\6 ,?

Edgél C. Johnsdn
Secretary K(J

ARCHITECT

STUDIO GANG ARCHITECTS, LTD.

" /’j'
(e G5
resident

Date: ﬁﬂi/ 9 105’

Subscribed and swomn to me this

U™ day of Mg oy, 20 ©F,

My Commission expires: )_J%Ltg ¢ UL

(Seal of Notary OFFICIL S 47!.7;“4‘73'/ /4,
SegoR Exices : e
Notary Public, State of linols (ptirrg, ! 01
My Commission Expires My 23, 2011
Pape 3 of 3

ViFord Calumer 2008\FCEC Studio Gang PS1099 Amend | 11-19-08.doc DLB 11-19-08










| ® @
Exhibit 6.3-2F

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

PA No.: 1

Client: DOE Date: October 22, 2008

ProjectName: _Ford Calumet Environmental Center Project Number: 04050

Consultant: Studio Gang Architects PS Number: PS-1089

Requestor: Ray Glderof

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant's Fee will be [ Increased by Decreased by. $ (126,012.20) .
Orlginal Consultant's Fee: $ 1,275,804.,00
Previously Appraved Amendments: $ 0.00
Curren{ Consultant's Fee: $ 1,275,804.00
Proposed Revised Consultant's Fee; $ 1,149,791.80

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment:

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:
Listed below is a summary of the additional services associatad with this Amendment:

ltem #1;
Cost: {$362,741.20)

Description: Delele the Bidding, Consiruction Administration, and Project Closeout services, as identified in executed
Professional Service Agreement - Coniract Number PS1099, from SGA's §copa,

Aftachments:
¢ Executed copy of SGA's PS Agreement Contract Number PS4089

item #2:
Cost: $255,728.00
Description: Provide the following additional design and engineering services:
*»  Geotechnical Engineering {Subtotal Gost: $33,020.00)
*  Geo-Thermal Engineering {Subtotal Cost: $21,500.00)
*  Project ldentity, Logo and Text Creation Dssign (Subtotal Cost: $38,519.43)
»  Specially Lighting Design and Engineering (Subfotal Cost: $13,111.00)
*  Bird Strike and Bird Protection Design and Engineering (Subtotal Cost: $3,673.19)
»  Digital Modeling (Subtota) Cost: $40,176.38)
* Stuctural Design and Engineering (Subtotal Cost: $44,00.00)
¢ MEP Design and Engineering (Subtotal Cost: $20,000.00)
*  Acoustical Design and Engineering (Subtotal Cost: $12,000.00)
¢  Landscaping Design(Subtotal Cost: $13,229.00)
» Estimating Services {Subtotal Cost: $17,500.00)
Attachments:

= SGA's additional service request proposal dated Oclober 22, 2008

PECPMO Pulicles and Procedures Paga 10f2
Exhihit 8.3-2F: Proposed Amendment to Prof Sarvices Agrssment Rev 1.0 Revised: (7-26-2007




REASON FOR AMENDMENT: {Aitach any pertinent contract references.)
ftem #1:

The SGA Agreement included all AOR Services for Schematic Design, Design Development, Construction Documents, Bidding,
Construction Administration and Project Closeout. SGA has completed alf required AOR Services up to and including
completion of Construction Documents. The DOE has decided to pursue an alternative project implementation plan and has
advised us that the PBC will not be involved in the Bidding, Construction Administration or Project Closeout phases as

contemplated at the time when PBC was asked to undertake the Project. Those Services are therefore being deleted from the
Agresment,

Exhibit 6.3-2F

Item #2:

The following specialty Services were provided by SGA in order to complete and accurately price the required comprehensive
Construction Documents as required by the DQE:

Geotechnical Engineering

Geothermal Engineering

Project |dentity, Logo and Text Creation
Spegialty Lighting Design

Bird Strike and Bird Protection

Digital Modeling

Estimating

Acoustical Design

« " 8 & & & & B

SGA also provided additional AOR Services in response to DOE requested program changes including the addition of outdoor
utility buildings and revisions to the structural, MEP and landscape designs of the Project.

| o/2%/08>

p@ed' - Project Mafiager

Approved - Design Manager

Appraved - PBC Director of Planning and Design

Approved - Client agency (If Required)
Attachment: {As required)

PBC/PMO Policles and Proceduras Page 2 of 2
Exhibit 6.3-2F: Proposed Amendmant to Prof Services Agreament Rev 1.0 Revised; 07-26-2007




A4

%99

%66

00'586'LLZ'0E8

00 LI6'6SE LS

00°008'0LZ'1S

00°05€'0£28

08'LBL'6rL LS

05ZLL6LLE

i
H

r (0z'ZI0'92L8)

00'005'€0ZS

TN

£

i

&
e

T

05729128

Z o | sbied

JBwssby saoiAeg (ruoiISSIId @5_

jo adoos jeuiBUC Ay Ul PEPNIDUNIoY AsBM USWIPUSWE SILY Ul pajuesards) S80S ay )|

Moeson eloxd

yBnoiyg ays ouy U0 Yiom Jo s9seyd peu sy a1endioow O} PUE LUOLBIPSWA) / [BAOWAS
I1os jo eaJe ay) sjeaunap o Bugss) pue sBuuoq 10 (BUONIPPE LM '|UBWISSISSE a)s

Il 9%l 3 JO UCHENUQUCD B 5| JUBWIPUSWE SIU| WISLISSISSE YIS | 9SByd [ENIW aL)
Jo sBuipuy ey} 4o JINsa) € SB JWENSUOD ANERSdS [EJUSAMUOIIAUT BU)} 10} 00006 S023
10 JUNOWR [B10] 3 10} S20IAAS |euonippe paisanbal-0gd sjuasaudas JuswpusLue syl

Juowsssy

SIS [BUOISSJ0I AU Jo 8d0TS TBUISLIC BYL L) PAPNPUI 10U 213M SBOINES G5Bl

ubisaq resfsnoay -

Bunewns3 -

Gunapow fEnbeg -

UORIAI0N Purg pue NS puig -

uonea1) a1 pue ‘ofio] ‘Auep) weloid -

Bupasuibug feuusyioss -

BusauBuz [eauyseices) -

'30( 81 Ag pRUINbAI SB STUBUINDO( ULSNNSU0S

anjsuayaIdwes painbay ay) soud AsyeInaoe pue B1BIdWoD O} JapIo :g
10 1800 & 10} 230iAes Bupssubua pue ubisap |Buotippe Bumoyoy S SPIALT

(Foq} wawuaaaug Jo Juewredag ai Aq pansind

Buteq ueid uoneiuawaidun 1aford sagewsiie ve o1 anp (02 L1, '28ES) 10 Ypam

€ 10) JuowaaBy S01AeS BUDISSIJ0N] PIINONE AU SO Bd00S BUL LY PEPNIOU| BRM

JEL S201ARg IN0S30]2) 108iord PUE 'uonBRSIILPY uoRInRsUCY 'Bupplg B Alaeg ()

Suawaumbay pefoid

lewBuo aug ) suoneoyipow pue safiueys adooas of anp seoes pejsenbas-Dad

Buwoiio} ey 10§ (0Z'ZL0'9Z1$) 10 Junowe iy Ul Bper B SUesadal JuaWpLOWeE S|

‘Wawasaiby SIS [EUOISSaJ0Id 3L
10 2d0os |eWBUO U Ut POPNIOUI JOU SISMm USLIPUSLUE I W1 PAIUSSIda] Sa0Isa8 8y

‘00°0E2' 1§ - sabueyp edars EUCHIPDE SUY) 10) LOKRASIUIUPE LOGINNSUCD [BUCTIDDY (8
05" /Ev'E$ - ISENEIS JUOY S JO LONEILIPOW By 10y sueid Buwmelp ruonppy (2|
00°'005'Z$ - 10| Bunued ey Jo InoAet pasiaal ay) 1oy sued Bumesp FEUOIIPPY (L
sjuswenbai 1afoud jeuiBuo sy o

suonesyipow pue abiuewd adoos o anp Gumoiioy 8yl apiacud o) MOY &1 1oy 06 /9L '8
10 Junowe (2904 24 JOj SBIAIES |BuONippe pAsanbal-DRd Suesardal uaWpUSWe sy

weymsuoy Aepsdg

(RUSLORALY
(1v - 08€1 Sd}
0

'SIURYNSUOT) LODBDE |

HOV

(1v - 6601 Sd)

P ey
bueg oipmg

MOV
(2w 596 Sd)
P17 ‘asudiauz
PRy By

10ouog Arequawsiy
Baly | MEg uolybuy

JSIUS) UG
swned ploj

Wed sndwen Lemals

07807 Juauny puswy

1 JO %, B s¢ 804 | ebueys peacudde |  juswpuewy Enﬂ....uonowm m.
JBWPUSLY Gupnjouy) . .uem”_.__.nu_u: | o E..o:? Wwewpusury pasodald s J0} UOSERY wEynsu0y wefoud mw
o Bupnizu J01500 Wauny | ees sjueynsuon 2

884 Sjunjnsuon

uopINELOT
(sseps0 L)

8002 ‘0€ 4290300

- 8aRIWIWI0Y suogesado pue aApensiuIUpY Yl 03 Uoday Juswpuewy pesodoig

ARDA A 1A Rasn

1t Recrmorenmm mnvmem -




z o z sbeg

WawWaaiby SAIDG [PUOISSII0I] W)

10 2doas jeuBug SUl U1 PSPNIDU 10U Sam JUSLLPUSWIE S Ut pEJUSSaIda) SBIAI9S 3U L u fuy
sannas BunasmBug O
. et P v ; r . !
%e L 00'#58'0ZL'8rs 00'L6v'9L¥ S 00°000°¢$ £) 1033 Bunspe sy (ev- Zg6 Sd) el UcgEsyung g

80eidas pue sa0wWa! 0} SEET0E JORRNUCY Joy 8Bpug Aemsirem Bunse aug jo Apedes]! uasuey P faPwg
peon s1-62 8y sLuLap O} SISAIEUE [RINIngs uuopad o) seauBuz ag 101 00°000'vS
JO UNOWE SU Ul SI0IAJSE |BUDIpPE pajsanbal-0gd Sluasaxier JUBLIPUSILE Sty

JSiEM NS

ewesiby S80I BUOMSSA0I
auyy 1o adods {ewBuo aU) PaUXa IUSIPUSWE SIYL Us PRjuasalds) SIS By

wauyosy ubisag
¥IN VIN 1'296'228 175678 ‘adfio0id :%MB.LM& __mm__.._ “_%os_ d | ncnme.“ m: b
100u2S YGIH 18P0 UBQIN BY) J0} 13 ‘SPueoq 'SJaOe0g ‘SIBPOW UonEuasald :ucom wor ’

Buipnioul ety UBISaQ au 10) sesuadxe sigqesINguIS) Joj apnasd of 1256 28|
40 UNOWE ()0} BY) 10} SSOIAIES [EUOIPPE PaIsanbal-0ad Sjuasaudal Jusiwipualle snyj

UIPINYRUCY
(ssspso a9d

#0180 JUaLND >
gl Jo %, ¢ 50 894 | abueys pasosdde JusupUIWY EwEuca§ =n._¢ m
usWpLaUY Gutpnuy) pascdoag oy o qu Juawpuaury pesodold 3y Joj uoseay weynsucy) Joafoud a2
pasodaid uopongsuon | aw Bupnpuy nouy g
e Buipniawy §01500 Jueungy | sey sjuepnsuon 2
834 s ue)nsu0n

8002 ‘0¢ 4290120
- SPIIWo) suonelad( pue aAgEASIUIWPY 3y} 0} Hoday Juswpuawy pasodoldd
oBesiyo Jo uotssiuwoes Buiping siang




PUBLIC BUILDING

N

TO:

FROM:
DATE:

RE:

MEMORANDUM

MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY

Erin Lavin Cabonargi

December 1, 2008

Amendment One made part of Professional Service Agreement PS 1099
Architect of Record Services for Ford Calumet Environmental Center

This Amendment is to provide additional Architect of Record services for Ford Calumet
Environmental Center. The fee amount for this amendment is $256,729.00 and a credit of
($382,741.20), the fix fee is decreased to a total of $1,149,791.80. This appointment was approved
at the November 12, 2008 Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: PatHamey R *




® OF CHICAGD

§1

:
YW/

Richard J, Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street

Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602

{312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005 Mark Schendel

www.pbcchicago.com Studio Gang Architects, Ltd.
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 1212 N. Ashland Avenue, Suite 212
" Ghaimman Chicago, IL 60622

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayar
City of Chicage

November 20, 2008

Treasurer Re:  Amendment No. 1

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER Professional Service Agreement PS 1099
astor

Apostolic Chureh of God Architectural Services for Ford Calumet Environmental Center

ADELA CEPEDA
President

A.C-Adisoy. e Dear Mr. Schendel:

GERY J. CHICO

President \

Chiago Park Distit Enclosed is Amendment No. 1 to the above referenced agreement. Please
DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON I retum all copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within

Forest Prasarve District of Goak Caunly ten (10) days from the date of this letter.

BENJAMIN REYES

Prasd t L] 0] '
DSA Group, inc. An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and

processing of invoices, Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
CYNTHIA M. SANTOS

Commissioner Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.
Metropolitan Water
Reclarnation District

Sincerely,
SAMUEL WM. SAX

Chairman

Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER ]

President N
Board of Comrissionars Deborah B0 on

of Gook County Director of Procurement

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

AUFUS WILLAMS
Presidert
Chicago Board of Education DB/dz

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Lid,
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assisiant Secretary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

L+




